## STATE OF WISCONSIN COURT OF APPEALS DISTRICT I

## RECEIVED

07-27-2012

CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS OF WISCONSIN

#### Appeal No. 2011AP002956CR

Circuit Court Case No. 2010CF003377

### STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

GARY MONROE SCULL,

Defendant-Appellant.

An Appeal From an Order Denying Motion to Suppress Evidence and a Judgment of Conviction entered by Branch 12 of the Milwaukee County Circuit Court, the Honorable David Borowski, Presiding

## **Reply Brief of the Defendant-Appellant**

Basil M. Loeb Attorney for Defendant-Appellant State Bar No. 1037772

1011 North Mayfair Road Suite 307 Wauwatosa, WI 53226 (414) 259-9300 (Telephone) (414) 259-9303 (Facsimile) loeb@lawintosa.com

## TABLE OF CONTENTS TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

#### **REPLY ARGUMENT**

I. THE DOG SNIFF AT THE FRONT DOOR WAS AN UNREASONABLE SEARCH. (4)

II. IN THE EVENT THAT THE DOG SNIFF IS DETERMINED TO BE AN ILLEGAL SEARCH, THE GOOD FAITH EXCEPTION TO THE EXCLUSIONARY RULE DOES NOT APPLY. (5)

<b>CERTIFICATION</b>	12

## **TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

4

12

## **United States Supreme Court Cases**

<i>Illinois v. Caballes</i> , 543 U.S. 405 (2005)	4,5
<i>Illinois v. Krull</i> , 480 U.S. 340 (1987)	9
<i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347 (1967)	4
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968)	8
<i>United States v. Leon</i> , 468 U.S. 897 (1984)	8
